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1851 DEPTFORD CENSUS :  INDEX 0F STREETS

Note  -  References are to Piece No. and Enumeration District, not to Folio Numbers

Enum. District                STREET NAME                                                       Enum. District            STREET NAME

1585 / 7

1584 / 2b

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2p

1584 / 2q

1584 / 2s

1584 / 2s

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2p

1584 / 2t

1584 / 2a

1584 / 2r

1584 / 2r

1585 /  I

1584 / 2q

1584 / 2e

1585 / 3

1585 / 7

1584 / 2s

1584 / 2d

1584 / lb

1584 /  lb

1584 / 2r

1584 / 2h

1584 / 2e

1584 / 2u

1584 / 2L,1585 / 8

1584 / 2e

1584 /  la

1584 /  1d

1585 / 2

1584 / 2b

1584 / 2s

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2n

1585 /  I, 2

1584 / 2m

1584 / 2j

1584 / 2n

1585 / 4

1585 / 7

1584 /  le

1584 / 2a

1584 / 2b

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2p,1585 / 6

1584 / 2v

Albert Street [formerly Grove Lane]

Amershan Park

Archer's Ground

Banes's Alley

Bayley's Rents

B lackhorse Bridge

Blackhorse Square

Bond's Buildings

Bowyer's Alley

Bridge Place

Broadway

Broomfield Place

Broomfields

Broomstick Row

Brunswick S quare

Brunswick Street

Butcher Row

Cack Fields

Canal Row

Cannon Street

Carlton Place

Carlton Square

Caroline Place

Charles Street

Charles Street [New Town]

Chatsworth Buildings

Church Street

Clarence Place

Clifton Road

Cold Blow Lane

Collier Street

Common Lane

Coneyhall Lane

Copperas Lane

Copperas Square

Creek Road

Creek Street

Cross Street

Crossfield Lane

Crown Court

Czar Street [formerly Workhouse Lane]

Dennett Road

Deptford Bridge

Deptford Common

Deptford Creek

Dock Street

Dudman's Court

I 5 84 / 2j

1585  / 5

1584 / 2g, 2s

1585  / 7

1584 / 2u

1584 / 2m

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2f

1584 /  la

1585  / 3

1584 / 2m

1584 / 29

1584 / 29

1584 / 2n

1585 / 5

1584 / 2d

1584 / 2d

1584 / 2e

1584 / 2b, 2e

1585  / 7

1584 / 2j

1584 / 2c

1584 / 2m

1584 / 2u

1584 / 2u,1585 / 7

1584 / 2v

1584 / 2j

1584 / 2o

1584 /  1d

1584 /  1e

1585 / 5

1584 / 2k,1585 / 2

1584 / 2g

1585 / 6

I 5 84 / 2v

1584 / 2o

1585  / 5

1584 / 2m

1584 /  1c

1584 /  1c

1584 / 2f

1584 / 2c

1584 / 2e

1584 /  la

1584 / 2b

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2b

Effingham Place

Elliotts Court

Evelyn Street

Evelyn Street [formerly Gibraltar Row]

Fairey's Buildings

Finsbury Square

Fish Street

Fishers Rents

Five Bell Lane

Flagon Row or Wellington Street

Flood Street

Florence Road

Francis Street

Frederick's Place

Frenches Fields

Friendly Place

Friendly Street

Gardon Row

George Street

Gibraltar Row

Giffin Street

Gloucester Place

Gravel Pits

Greenfield Street

Grove Lane

Grove Street Road

Hales Street

Hanilton Street

Hatcham Park Road

Henry Street

Her Majesty's Dock Yard

High Street

Hill Street

Hughes Fields

Hunt's Row

Hyde Street

Industry Row

John Street

Kender Place

Kender Street

Kentfield Place

King Street INew Town]

Knott's Terrace

Laurie Grove

Lewishan Road

Lime Street

Loampit Hill

1851 DEPTFORD CENSUS : INDEX OF STREETS

Note - References are to Piece No. and Enumeration District, not to Folio Numbers

Enum. District STREET NAME Enum. District STREET NAME

1 5 8 5  / 7 Albert Street [formerly Grove Lane] 1 5  84  / 2j Eflingham Place

1584 / 2b Amersham Park 1585 l 5 Elliotts Court

1584 / 2n Archer's Ground 15 84 / 2g, 2s Evelyn Street

1584 / 2p Bames's Alley 15 85 / 7 Evelyn Street [formerly Gibraltar Row]

1584 / 2q Bayley's Rents 1584 / 2u Fairey's Buildings

1584 / 25 Blackhorse Bridge 1584 / 2m Finsbury Square

1584 / 2s Blackhorse Square 15 84 / 2n Fish Street

1584 / 2n Bond's Buildings 1584 / 2f Fishers Rents

1584 / 2p Bowyer's Alley 1584 / l a  Five Bell Lane

1 5 8 4  / 2t Bridge Place 1585 / 3 Flagon Row or  Wellington Street

1584 / 2:: Broadway 15 84 / 2m Flood Street

1584 / 2r Broomfield Place 1584 / 2g Florence Road

1 5 8 4  / 2r Broomflelds 1584  / 2g Francis Street

1585 / 1 Broomstick Row 15 84 / 2n Frederick's Place

1584 / 2q Brunswick Square 15 85 / 5 Frenches Fields

1584 / 2e Brunswick Street 1584 / 2d Friendly Place

1585 / 3 Butcher Row 1584 I 2d Friendly Street

15  85 / 7 Cack Fields 15 84 / 2e Gardon Row

1584 / 25 Canal Row 15 84 / 2b, 2c George Street

1584 / 2d Cannon Street 1585 / 7 Gibraltar Row

1584/  l b  Carlton Place 1584 I 2j Giftin Street

15 84 / 1b Carlton Square 1584 / 2c Gloucester Place

15 84 / 2r Caroline Place 15 84 / 2 m  Gravel Pits

1584 / 2h Charles Street 1584 / 2u Greenfield Street

1584 / 2e Charles Street [New Town] 1584 / 2n, 1585 / 7 Grove Lane

1 5 8 4  / 2u Chatsworth Buildings 1584  / 2v Grove Street Road

1584 / 21, 1585 / 8 Church Street 1584 / 2j Hales Street

1584 / 2e Clarence Place 1584 / 20 Hamilton Street

1584/ l a  Clifton Road 1584/ 1d Hatcham Park Road

1584 / 1d Cold Blow Lane 1584 / 1e Henry Street

1585  / 2 Collier Street 1585 / 5 Her Majesty's Dock Yard

1584 / 2b Common Lane 1584 / 2k, 1585 / 2  High Street

1584 / 2s Coneyhall Lane 1584 / 2g Hill Street

1584 I 2n Copperas Lane 1585 / 6 Hughes Fields

1584 / 2n Copperas Square 1584 / 2v Hunt's Row

1585 l l ,  2 Creek Road 1584 / 2o Hyde Street

1584 / 2m Creek Street 1585 / 5 Industry Row

1584 / 2j Cross Street 1584 / 2m John Street

1584 / 2n Crossfield Lane 1584/ l o  Kender Place

1585 I 4 Crown Court 1584 / 1c Kender Street

1585 / 7 Czar Street [formerly Workhouse Lane] 1584 / 2f Kentfield Place

1 5 8 4  / 1 e  Dennett Road 1584  / 2 c  King Street [New Town]

1584 I 2a Deptford Bridge 15 84 / 2e Knott's Terrace

15 84 / 2b Deptford Common 1584 / l a  Laurie Grove

15 84 / 2 n  Deptford Creek 15 84 / 2b Lewisham Road

1584 / 2p, 1585 / 6 Dock Street 1584 / 2n Lime Street

1584 / 2v Dudman's Court 1584 / 2b Loampit Hill
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1851 DEPTFORD CENSUS : INDEX OF STREETS

Note - References are to Piece No. and Enumeration District, not to Folio Numbers

Enum. District STREET NAME Enum. District STREET NAME

1585 I 7 Albert Street [formerly Grove Lane] 1584 / 2j Effingham Place

1584 l 2b Amersharn Park 1585 I 5 Elliotts Court

1584 l 2n Archer's Ground 1584 I 2g, 25 Evelyn Street

1584 / 2p Barnes's Alley 1585 / 7 Evelyn Street [formerly Gibraltar Row]

1584 / 2q Bayley's Rents 1584 I 2n Fairey‘s Buildings

1584 I 25 Blackhorse Bridge 1584 / 2m Finsbury Square

1584 I 2s Blackhorse Square 1584 / 2 n  Fish Street

1584 / 2n Bond's Buildings 1584 / 2f Fishers Rents

1584 / 2p Bowyer's Alley 1584 / l a  Five Bell Lane

1584 / 2t Bridge Place 15 85 / 3 Flagon Row or Wellington Street

1584 / 2a Broadway 1584 / 2m Flood Street

1584 / 2r Broomfield Place 1584 I 2g Florence Road

1584 / 2r Broomfields 1584 / 2g Francis Street

1585 / 1 Broomstick Row 1584 / 2n Frederick's Place

1584 / 2q Brunswick Square 1585 l 5 Frcnehes Fields

1584 / 2e Brunswick Street [584 /  2d Friendly Place

1585 I 3 Butcher Row 1584 / 2d Friendly Street

1585 I 7 Cack Fields 1584 / 2e Garden Row

1584 / 2s Canal Row 1584 / 21), 2e George Street

1584 / 2d Cannon Street 1585 / 7 Gibraltar Row

1584 I l b  Carlton Place 1584 / 2j Gifiin Street

15  84 I l b  Carlton Square 15  84  / 2c Gloucester Place

1584 / 2r Caroline Place 1584 /2m Gravel Pits

1584 / 2h Charles Street 1584 l 2 u  Greenfield Street

1584 / 2e Charles Street [New Town] 1584 / 2a, 1585 / 7 Grove Lane

1584 I 2u Chatsworth Buildings 1584 / 2v Grove Street Road

1584 / 21, 1585 / 8 Church Street 1584 l 2j Hales Street

1584 / 2e Clarence Place 1584 l 20 Hamilton Street

1584/ l a  Clifion Road 1584/1d Hatcham Park Road

1584/ 1d Cold Blow Lane 1584/ 1e Henry Street

1585 I 2 Collier Street 1585 l 5 Her Majesty's Dock Yard

1584 I 2b Common Lane 1584 / 2k, 1585 / 2  High Street

1584 / 2s Concyhall Lane 1584 I 2g Hill Street

1584 / 2n Copperas Lane 1585 / 6 Hughes Fields

1584 / 2n Copperas Square 1584 / 2v Hunt's Row

1585 / l ,  2 Creek Road 1584 / 2 0  Hyde Street

1584 /2rn Creek Street 1585 / 5 Industry Row

1584 I2j  Cross Street 1584/  2m John Street

1584 I 2n Crossfield Lane 1584 I It: Kender Place

1585 / 4 Crown Court 1584/ l o  Kender Street

1585 / 7 Curr Street [formerly Workhouse Lane] 1584 / 2f Kentfield Place

1584 / 1e Dennett Road 1584 / 2c King Street [New Town]

1584 / 2a Deptford Bridge 1584 / 2e Knott‘s Terrace

1584 I 2b Deptford Conunon 1584/ 1a Laurie Grove

15 84 I2n Deptford Creek 1584 / 2b Lewisham Road

1584 I 2p, 1585 / 6 Dock Street 1584 / 2n Lime Street

1584 I 2v Dudman's Court 1584 / 2b Loampit Hill
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1584 / 2o

1584 / 2s, 2t, 2u

1584 / 2e

1584 /  le

15 84 / 2j

1584 /  1e

1584 /  1c

1584 / 2t

1584 / 2d

1584 / 2c

1585 / 4

1584 /  1a

1584 / la

1584 / ld,  le

1584 / 2p, 2q

1584 / 2q,1585 / 7

1585 / 4

1584 / 2c

1584 / 2m

1584 / 2p,1585 / 5,  8

1585  / 3

1585 /  I

1585 / 6

1584 / 2m

1584 /  1e

1585 / 7

1585  /  I

1584 / lb

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2c

1584 /  1c

1585 / 7

1584 / 2s

1584 / 2p

1584 / 2p

1 5 84 / 2j

1 5 84 / 2n

1584 / 2b

1584 /  la

1585 / 3

1585 / 9

1584 / 2b

1584 / 2q

1584 / 2o

1584 / 2c

1584 / 2m

1584 / 2m

1584 / 2f

1584 / 29

1 5 84 / 2j

1584 / 2t

1585  /  I

Loving Edwards Lane

Lower Road

Lucas Street

Martin's Court

Mary Ann's Buildings

Mason Court

Mason Street

Midway Place

Mill Lane

Nelson Street

New Courts

New Cross

New Cross Inn

New Cross Road

New King Street

New Row

New Street

Nile Street

North Street

Old King Street

Oliver's Court

Orchard

Orchard Street

Paines Rents

Peckham Lane

Peter Street

Pleasant Row

Pomeroy Street

Pope's Wharf

Poplar Row

Power's Place

Prince Street [formerly New Row]

Prospect Place

Queen Street

Queen's Court

Railway Arches

Ravensboume Street

Rebecca Place

Rees's Cottages

Rope Walk

Royal Marine Barracks

Royal Naval School

Say's Court

Seymour Street

Ship Street

Slaughterhouse Lane

South Street

Spring Street

St.Nicholas Street

Stanhope Street

Stanley Terrace

Stowage

I 5 84 / 2f

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2n

1584 /  la

1584 / 2f

1584 / 2n

1585 / 4, 6

1585  /  1

1585  / 3

1585  /  1

1585 / 8

1584 /  1a, 2t

1584 / 2u

1584 / 2j,1585 / 2

1584 / 2a

1585  / 8

1584 /  1a

1584 / 2c

1584 / 2v

1585  / 3

1584 / 2h

1584 / 2r

1585 / 2

1584 / 2n

1584 / 2v

1585  / 7

1585  / 3

Summer Street

Sun Place

Sun Street

Surrey Canal Hatch

Tanner's Hill

Thames Street

The Green

The Orchard

The Rope Walk

The Stowage

Trinity Almshouses

Trundleys Lane

Union Place

Union Street

Upper Road

Upper and Lower Trinity Almshouses

Victoria Cottages

Victory Street

Victualling Yard

Watergate

Waterloo Place

Wellington Place

Wellington Street or Flagon Row

Wharf place

Windmill Lane

Workhouse Lane

Wrights Alley

1584/20

1584/ 25, 2t, 2u

1584/26

1584/ l e

1584/2j

1584/ l a

1584/10

1584/2t

1584/2d

1584/20

1585 / 4

1584/ l a

1584/ l a

1584/ Id, l e

1584/2p,2q

1584/2q ,1585/7

1585 / 4

1584/20

1584/2m

1584/2p,1585/5 ,  8

1585 /3

1585 /1

1585 / 6

1584/2m

1 5 8 4 / l e

1585 /7

1585 / 1

1584/ l b

1584/2n

1584/20

1 5 8 4 / l c

1585 /7

1584/25

1584/2p

1584/2p

1584/2j

1584/2n

1584/2b

1584/ l a

1585/3

1585 / 9

1584/2b

1584/2q

1584/20

1 5 8 4 / 2 0

1584/2m

1584/2m

1 5 8 4 / 2 f

1584/2g

1584/2j

1584/2t

1585 / 1

Loving Edwards Lane

Lower Road

Lucas Sheet

Martin's Court

Mary Ann's Buildings

Mason Court

Mason Street

Midway Place

Mill Lane

Nelson Street

New Courts

New Cross

New Cross Inn

New Cross Road

New King Street

New Row

New Street

Nile Street

North Street

Old  King Street

Oliver's Court

Orchard

Orchard Street

Paines Rents

Peckham Lane

Peter Street

Pleasant Row

Pomeroy Street

Pope's Wharf

Poplar Row

Power's Place

Prince Street [formerly New Row]

Prospect  Place

Queen Street

Queen's Court

Railway Arches

Ravensboume Street

Rebecca Place

Rees's Cottages

Rope Walk

Royal Marine Barracks

Royal Naval School

Say's Court

Seymour Street

Ship  Street

Slaughterhouse Lane

South Street

Spring Street

St.Nicholas Street

Stanhope Street

Stanley Terrace

Stowage

1584/2f

1584/2n

1584/2n

1 5 8 4 / l a

1584/2f

1584/2n

1585 /4 ,6

1585/1

1585/3

1585/1

1585/8

1584/ la ,2t

1584/2u

1584/2j ,1585/2

1584/2a

1585/8

1 5 8 4 / l a

1584/2c

1584/2v

1585/3

1584/2h

1584/2r

1585/2

lS84/2n

1584/2v

1585/7

1585/3

Summer Street

Sun Place

Sun Street

Surrey Canal Hatch

Tanner's Hill

Thames Street

The Green

The Orchard

The Rope Walk

The Stowage

Trinity Almshouses

Trundleys Lane

Union Place

Union Street

Upper Road

Upper and Lower Trinity Almshouses

Victoria Cottages

Victory Street

Victualling Yard

Watergate

Waterloo Place

Wellington Place

Wellington Street or  Flagon Row

Wharf Place

Windmill Lane

Workhouse Lane

Wrights Alley

1584/2o
1584/2s,2t, 2u
1584/2e
1584/ [e
1584/2j
[584/1e
1584/ lo
1584/2t
1584/2d
[584/2c
158514
1584/ [a
1584/ [a
1584/ 1d, 1e
1584/2p,2q

[584/2q,1585/7
1585/4
1584/20
1584/2m
1584/2p,1585/5,8
1585/3
1585/1
[ 5 8 5 / 6

1584/2m
[584/1e
[585/7
1585/[
1584/ lb
[584/2n
[584/Zc
[584/ 1c
[585/7
1584/2s
1584/2p
[584/2p
1584/2j
[584/2n
1584/2b
[584/1a
1585/3
1585/9
1584/2b
1584/2q
[584/20
[ 5 8 4 / 2 0

[584/2m
1584/2m
[ 5 8 4 / 2 f

1584/2g
1584/2j
1584/2t
1585/1

Loving Edwards Lane 1584 / 2f

Lower Road [ 5  84  / 2n

Lucas Street 1584 / 2n

Martin's Court 1584/ l a

Mary Ann's Buildings 1584 / 2 f

Mason Court 1584 / 2n

Mason Street 1585 I4 ,  6

Midway Place 1585 / 1

Mill Lane 1585 / 3

Nelson Street 1585 / 1

New Courts 1585 / 8

NewCross [584/1a,2t

New Cross Inn 1584 / 2u

NewCross Road 1584/2j ,1585/2

New King Street 1584 / Za

New Row 1585 / 8

New Street 1584/ l a

Nile Street 1584 / 2c

North Street 1584 l 2v

Old King Street 1585 I 3

Oliver's Court 1584 / 2h

Orchard 1584 / 2r

Orchard Street 1585 / 2

Paines Rents 1584 / 2n

Peckham Lane 1584 / 2 v

Peter Street 1585 / 7

Pleasant Row 1585 l 3
Pomeroy Street

Pope's Wharf

Poplar Row

Power's Place

Prince Street [formerly New Row]

Prospect Place

Queen Street

Queen's Court

Railway Arches

Ravensboume Street

Rebecca Place

Rees's Cottages

Rope Walk

Royal Marine Barracks

Royal Naval School

Say's Court

Seymour Street

Ship Street

Slaughterhouse Lane

South Street

Spring Street

St.Nicholas Street

Stanhope Street

Stanley Terrace

Stowage

Summer Street

Sun Place

Sun Street

Surrey Canal Hatch

Tanner's Hill

Thames Street

The Green

The Orchard

The Rope Walk

The Stowage

Trinity Almshouses

Tnmdleys Lane

Union Place

Union Street

Upper Road

Upper and Lower Trinity Almshouses

Victoria Cottages

Victory Street

Victualling Yard

Watergate
Waterloo Place

Wellington Place

Wellington Street or Flagon Row

Wharf Place

Windmill Lane

Workhouse Lane

Wrights Alley


